NEW Department of Taxation and Finance
4t New York State Estate Tax Return ET 78,265)

For office use only For an estate of an individual who died on or after January 1, 2025

Amended return D
Federal audit changes l:l

Decedent’s last name First name Middle initial | Social Security number (SSN)

Address of decedent at time of death (number and street) Date of death |!f copy of death
attached, mark D
an X in the box

City State ZIP code County of residence

If the decedent was a nonresident of New York State (NYS) on the date of death, mark an X in the box and attach
a completed Form ET-141, New York State Estate Tax Domicile Affidavit. D

Employer identification Name and EIN of any trusts created or funded by the will
number (EIN) of the estate |

Power of Attorney — Mark an X in the box if Form ET-14, Estate Tax Power of Attorney, is attached (see instructions)
If Form ET-14 was previously provided, indicate which form it was attached to and the date it was submitted: D
Form Date

Executor - If you are submitting Letters Testamentary or Letters of Administration with this form, indicate in the
box the type of letters. Enter L if regular, LL if limited letters. If you are not submitting letters with this form, enter N. i

Surrogate’s court — If a proceeding for probate or administration
has commenced in a surrogate’s court in NYS, enter county. |

Attorney’s or authorized representative’s last name First name MI | Executor’s last name First name Mi
In care of (firm’s name)

If more than one executor, mark an X in the box (see instructions) i:l
Address of attorney or authorized representative Address of executor
City State ZIP code City State ZIP code

| | |

PTIN or SSN of attorney or authorized rep. LTeIephone number SSN of executor LTeIephone number
Email address of attorney or authorized representative Email address of executor

If the decedent possessed a cause of action or was a plaintiff in any litigation at the time of death, mark an X in the

box and complete Schedule F (see instructions)

Installment payments of tax for closely held business — Do you elect to pay the tax in installments as described
in IRC § 6166 (NYS Tax Law § 997)? If Yes, attach Form ET-415 (566 FOMM ET-706-1) c..vvvvvvvvovooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeecee g lves [ |No

If releases of lien are needed, attach Form(s) ET-117 (see Form ET-706-I) and enter the number of counties here ... '

|
a s a federal estate tax return (either federal Form 706 or Form 706-NA) required to be filed with the IRS (see Form ET-706-1)7? ... E Yes |:| No
Note: You must submit a completed federal estate tax return with this return, even when you are not required to file
with the Internal Revenue Service (IRS).

b Are you making a qualified terminable interest property (QTIP) marital election? ...........cccceviiiiiiniinicneeee, E Yes D No

If Yes, the QTIP must be listed on Schedule M, line 4 of federal Form 706

you are attaching to this filing.

Provide the SSN of the surviving spouse i |

Tax computation

O b WN =

~

Taxable estate for New York State (from Schedule A, Part 1, line 18, or Part 2, ling 33) ........ccc.c.ceevune... i
New York State estate tax (from tax table on page 6)
Applicable credit (see instructions) ..............
Tax after credit (subtract line 3 from line 2)
Net prior tax payments to New York State (attach a Schedule of dates and amounts; see instructions) ... i
If line 5 is less than line 4, subtract line 5 from line 4. This is the amount you owe ......................

If line 5 is greater than line 4, subtract line 4 from line 5. This is the amount to be refunded to you ... i

Executor, attorney, and preparer, be sure to sign this return on page 6.

02200109250094



Page 20f 6 ET-706 (9/25)

Schedule A — Computation of New York State taxable estate

Part 1 — Resident

8 Amount from federal Form 706, page 4, part V, liN€ 13 ... i 8.

9 Property with a location outside New York State (from Schedule B) ............ccccoueeicoeiiieeeiiieeeee e i 9.
10 Subtotal (Subtract liN€ 9 from liNE 8) ............ccccuueeee i eeee e et e e e e e e e e e e e etree e e e e eenraaeaaean i 10.
11 Amount determined under § 957 (relating to Powers of Appointment prior to 1930) .........ccecceveviceeeernnennn i 1.
12 Taxable gifts (from Schedule D; see instructions for important ChaNGes) .........c..c.uveeerceeeriieeanieeeaieee e i12.
13 Includible QTIP for New York State not included in the amount reported on line 8 (see instructions) . i13.
14 Total gross estate for New York State (add lines 10 through 13) .....ccoiueeeiiee e i14.
15 Total allowable federal deductions (from federal Form 706, page 4,

PAMV, lIN€ 24) oottt a e e e e 15.

16 Federal deductions not allowed for New York State purposes (from
Schedule E, lIN€ 50) ........ccceeeeiiieieieieieeeeeeaeaeae e e e e e e s e s e s eennnenennees 16

17 Allowable federal deductions for NYS purposes (subtract line 16 from line 15)

18 Taxable estate for New York State (subtract line 17 from 14) .......ccceeeieeieiiieeee e

Part 2 — Nonresident

19 Amount from federal Form 706, page 4, part V, line 13; or Form 706-NA, page 2, part IV, line 1....... 19. |
20 Property with a location outside New York State (from Schedule B) . i20.
21 Intangible property included in line 19 amount ............ccccceeeiiineeen. i21.
22 Nontaxable estate for New York State purposes (add lines 20 and 21) .........cccccueeeeeeiieeeeeeeiiiieneeeeens i 22.
23 Amount of federal gross estate subject to New York State estate taxes (subtract line 22 from line 19) i23.
24 Amount determined under § 957 (relating to Powers of Appointment prior to 1930) .........cccceueeeiceeeeriuennnn i24.
25 Taxable gifts (from Schedule D; see instructions for important CRANGEs) ............cccueueeeeeriueeeanieeeneaesneeens i25.
26 Includible QTIP for New York State not included in the amount reported on line 19 (see instructions) .. i26.
27 Total gross estate for New York State (add lines 23 through 26) ............ccceeiiieeieieeiiiee e 27.
28 Total allowable federal deductions (from federal Form 706, page 4,

part V, line 24; or Form 706-NA, page 2, part IV, line 9) ..........cccuvvuvenns i28.
29 Federal deductions not allowed for New York State purposes (from J

SCheAUIE E, INE B8) .....eiueeeeeiiee e eiee et e e e es 29
30 Allowable federal deductions for NYS purposes (subtract line 29 from ling 28)............c..ccccvuveeeeeeecuvenn.. i 30.
31 Tentative New York State taxable estate (subtract line 30 from liN€ 27) .......cc.eveeeeecueeeeeeeiiiieeeeeeeieen i31.
32 Works of art on 1oan in New YOrk State ..........coooiiiiiiioiiie e i32.
33 Taxable estate for New York State (subtract line 32 from lin€ 31) .......c..ceeeeiieiueeieeiieiiiieeeeeecieee e i33.

Schedule B — Property located outside New York State

List each item of real and tangible personal property located outside New York State that is included in the federal gross estate. Include
the item number, the schedule of federal Form 706 or Form 706-NA on which it was reported, and the reported value of the property.
(Submit additional sheets if necessary; see instructions)

Item number Description Value

Total amounts from all additioN@l SHEELS ..........uiiiiiiie et e e e e e e et e e ente e e annraeeanneaeenaeas

Total value of property located outside New York State (include totals from all additional sheets). Enter here and on
SChedule A, INE 9 OF 20. ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt aneen

02200209250094



ET-706 (9/25) Page 3 of 6

Schedule C — New York property of a nonresident individual

List each item of real and tangible personal property located within New York State. Include the item number, the schedule of
federal Form 706 or Form 706-NA on which it was reported, and the reported value of the property. (Submit additional sheets if necessary;
see instructions)

Item number Description Value

Total amounts from all additioN@l SNEELS ..........eiiiiiiiee et e e e e e e et e e ente e e e e e e annaaeenneas

Total value of New York property of nonresident individual (include totals from all additional SHEELS)..........c...eeuvueeereueeeriiraannennn

Schedule D — Taxable gifts

List all taxable gifts under Internal Revenue Code § 2503 made during the three-year period ending on the individual's date of death
that were not otherwise included in the federal gross estate. Taxable gifts would not include any gift of real or tangible personal property
located outside New York State, any gift made when the individual was not a resident of New York State, or any gift made prior to

April 1, 2014. (Submit additional sheets if necessary; see instructions)

Date gift made Description of property gifted (including location) Taxable amount of gift

Total amounts from all additioN@l SNEELS ..........eiiiiiiiee e e e et e e e st e e snta e e e e e e annnaeeneeas

Total taxable amount of gifts (include totals from all additional sheets). Enter here and on Schedule A, line 12 or 25. ...............

02200309250094




Page 4 of 6 ET-706 (9/25)

Schedule E — Computation of allowable New York State deductions

Part 1 — Resident

Description of A B C
allowable federal Total on federal return Deductions directly Deductions directly
deductions related to property related to property
inside New York State outside
or intangible personal New York State*
property

D

Deductions not directly
related to property inside
or outside New York State
or to intangible personal
property (deductions to be
allocated)

34 |Schedule J — funeral expenses and
expenses incurred in administering
property subject to claims

35 |Schedule K — debts of the decedent

36 |Schedule K — mortgages and liens

37 |Add lines 34, 35, and 36

38 |Allowable amount of deductions
from line 37

39 |Schedule L — net losses during
administration

40 |[Schedule L — expenses incurred in
administering property not subject to
claims

41 |[Schedule M — bequests, and so on,
to surviving spouse

42 |Schedule O — charitable, public, and
similar gifts and bequests

43 |Total (add lines 38 through 42)

* If you have an amount entered in column C, attach a statement indicating the item number of the property listed on Schedule B that the deduction is

directly related to if the location of the deduction is not clearly labeled on federal Schedules J through O.

44 Property outside New York State (from Schedule A, Part 1, liN€ 9) ........cccuueeeeeiiiiuieiiae e
45 Federal gross estate (from Schedule A, Part 1, liN€ 8) ..........ueeee ittt e e
46 Allocation percentage (divide line 44 by line 45; enter the percent as a decimal rounded to four places) ........
47 Deductions not directly related to property inside or outside New York State or intangible
personal property (from column D, INE 43) .......c...ueeie et e e e e e e et e e e e e eneeeeaeeanees
48 Deductions allocated to property outside New York State (multiply line 46 and line 47) .........
49 Deductions directly related to property outside New York State (from column C, line 43)
50 Federal deductions not allowed for New York State purposes (add lines 48 and 49; also enter on
SCHEAUIE A, PaIt 1, INE T6) ...ttt ettt et e et b e e he et e e be e e e e abe e e e eate e e e anbeeeaneeeeannen

02200409250094

44.

45.

46.

50.




ET-706 (9/25) Page 5 of 6
Schedule E — Computation of allowable New York State deductions (continued)
Part 2 — Nonresident
Description of A B C D

allowable federal
deductions

Total on federal return Deductions directly
related to property inside

New York State

property*

Deductions directly
related to property
outside New York State
or intangible personal

Deductions not directly
related to property inside
or outside New York State
or to intangible personal
property (deductions to be
allocated)

51 |Schedule J — funeral expenses and
expenses incurred in administering
property subject to claims

52 |Schedule K — debts of the decedent

53 |Schedule K — mortgages and liens

54 |Add lines 51, 52, and 53

55 |Allowable amount of deductions
from line 54

56 |Schedule L — net losses during

administration

57 |Schedule L — expenses incurred in
administering property not subject to
claims

58 |Schedule M — bequests, and so on,
to surviving spouse

59 |Schedule O - charitable, public, and
similar gifts and bequests

60 |Total (add lines 55 through 59)

*

If you have an amount entered in column C, attach a statement indicating the item number of the property listed on Schedule B that the deduction is

directly related to if the location of the deduction is not clearly labeled on federal Schedules J through O.

61 Property outside New York State and intangible personal property (from Schedule A, Part 2, line 22) ....
62 Federal gross estate (from Schedule A, Part 2, lIN€ 19) .....oueiiiiiueieee et

63
64

65
66

67 State death tax deduction (from federal Form 706-NA, page 2, part IV, line 8), if any

Allocation percentage (divide line 61 by line 62; enter the percent as a decimal rounded to four places)
Deductions not directly related to property inside or outside New York State or intangible personal
property (from column D, N8 B0) ............ooui i ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e aeas
Deductions allocated to property outside New York State and intangible personal property (multiply
line 63 and line 64)
Deductions directly related to property outside New York State and intangible personal property
(from column C, line 60)

68 Federal deductions not allowed for New York State purposes (add lines 65, 66 and 67; also enter on

SChedUule A, Part 2, IN€ 29) ........cooue ettt et e et e e e ae e e e bt e e et bt e e e bt e e e eabe e e e be e e e aanes

02200509250094

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.




Page 6 of 6 ET-706 (9/25)

Schedule F — Description of litigation or cause of action

In the area provided, describe any litigation in which the decedent was a plaintiff or litigation that is pending or contemplated on behalf
of the decedent. Include the actual or estimated values of such litigation (see Litigation information in instructions).

Tax table
If the New York taxable estate is:
over but not over The tax is:
$ 0 $ 500,000 3.06% of taxable estate
500,000 1,000,000 $ 15,300 plus 5.0% of the excess ove $ 500,000
1,000,000 1,500,000 40,300 plus 5.5% " o " 1,000,000
1,500,000 2,100,000 67,800 plus 6.5% " o " 1,500,000
2,100,000 2,600,000 106,800 plus 8.0% " oo " 2,100,000
2,600,000 3,100,000 146,800 plus 8.8% " o " 2,600,000
3,100,000 3,600,000 190,800 plus 9.6% " o " 3,100,000
3,600,000 4,100,000 238,800 plus 10.4% " oo " 3,600,000
4,100,000 5,100,000 290,800 plus 11.2% " o " 4,100,000
5,100,000 6,100,000 402,800 plus 12.0% " o " 5,100,000
6,100,000 7,100,000 522,800 plus 12.8% " oo " 6,100,000
7,100,000 8,100,000 650,800 plus 13.6% " o " 7,100,000
8,100,000 9,100,000 786,800 plus 14.4% " o " 8,100,000
9,100,000 10,100,000 930,800 plus 15.2% " o " 9,100,000
10,100,000.......ccoveiceeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1,082,800 plus 16.0% " o " 10,100,000

This return must be filed within nine months after the date of death unless an extension of time to file the return has been granted.

Mail your return and payment (if any) to:

NYS ESTATE TAX
PROCESSING CENTER
PO BOX 15167

ALBANY NY 12212-5167

If not using U.S. Mail, see Publication 55, Designated Private Delivery Services.

Reminders: Sign this return. If there is an amount due on line 6, make check payable in U.S. funds to Commissioner of Taxation
and Finance. Attach a completed copy of the federal estate tax return along with any accompanying schedules and supplementary
information.

If an attorney or authorized representative is listed on this return, they must complete the following declaration.
| declare that | have agreed to represent the executor(s) for the estate, that | am authorized to receive tax information regarding the

estate, and | am (mark an X in all that apply): [ ] anattorney [ | a certified public accountant [ ] an enrolled agent
D a public accountant enrolled with the NYS Education Department
Signature of attorney or authorized representative Date Email address of attorney

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Furthermore, I/we, as executor(s) for this estate, authorize the
person, if any, named as my/our representative on this return to receive confidential tax information regarding this estate.

Signature of executor Date Signature of co-executor Date

Print name of preparer other than executor Signature of preparer other than executor Preparer’s PTIN or SSN Preparer’'s NYTPRIN

Address of preparer City State ZIP code Date Email address of preparer
02200609250094



	Decedent_address: 
	Decedent_last: 
	Decedent_first: 
	Decedent_MI: 
	Decedent_city: 
	Decedent_state: 
	Decedent_ZIP: 
	Amended_return: Off
	Federal_audit: Off
	DateDeath: 
	DeathCert: Off
	SSN: 
	County: 
	EIN: 
	Name_EINTrusts: 
	DecedantNonResident: Off
	PoAX: Off
	PoA_Form: 
	PoA_Date: 
	Executor_Letters: 
	SurrogateCourt: 
	ICO_firm: 
	Rep_last_name: 
	Rep_first_name: 
	Rep_MI: 
	Exec_last_name: 
	Exec_first_name: 
	Exec_MI: 
	ExcecutorX: Off
	Rep_address: 
	Rep_city: 
	Rep_State: 
	Rep_ZIP: 
	Rep_SSN: 
	Rep_phone: 
	Rep_email: 
	Exec_address: 
	Exec_city: 
	Exec_State: 
	Exec_ZIP: 
	Exec_SSN: 
	Exec_phone: 
	Exec_email: 
	ScheduleF: Off
	Installment: Off
	Counties: 
	FedEstate: Off
	Terminable: Off
	SSNSurviving: 
	Line8: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 
	20: 
	21: 
	22: 
	23: 
	24: 
	25: 

	CentsLine8: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	11: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 
	22: 
	23: 
	24: 
	25: 
	9: 
	10: 
	12: 
	13: 
	7: 
	8: 
	20: 
	21: 

	B_Item_number: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 

	B_Description: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 

	B_Value: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 

	C_Item_number: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 

	C_Description: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 

	C_Value: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 

	D_Date_made: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 

	D_Description: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 

	D_Taxable_amount: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 

	E1_chart: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	2: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	4: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	5: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	6: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	7: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	8: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	9: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 


	Line1: 
	CentsLine1: 
	Line2: 
	CentsLine2: 
	Line3: 
	CentsLine3: 
	Line4: 
	CentsLine4: 
	Line5: 
	CentsLine5: 
	Line6: 
	CentsLine6: 
	Line7: 
	CentsLine7: 
	E2_chart: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	2: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	4: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	5: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	6: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	7: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	8: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	9: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 


	Line44: 
	CentsLine44: 
	Line45: 
	CentsLine45: 
	Line46: 
	Line47: 
	CentsLine47: 
	Line48: 
	CentsLine48: 
	Line49: 
	CentsLine49: 
	Line50: 
	CentsLine50: 
	Line61: 
	CentsLine61: 
	Line62: 
	CentsLine62: 
	Line63: 
	CentsLine64: 
	Line64: 
	Line65: 
	CentsLine65: 
	Line66: 
	CentsLine66: 
	Line67: 
	CentsLine67: 
	Line68: 
	CentsLine68: 
	F_Description_litigation: 
	Attorney: Off
	PA: Off
	Agent: Off
	NYSEdu: Off
	Datesign: 
	AttorneyEmail: 
	DateEX: 
	DateEXCO: 
	PrintPreparer: 
	PrepSSN: 
	PrepNYTPRIN: 
	AddPrep: 
	PrepCity: 
	PrepState: 
	PrepZIP: 
	DatePrep: 
	PrepEmail: 


