		NEW	New Yor		Ectato I	Tay Da	turn E	ET-70	16
	For office use only	STATE	For an estate of an			_	Amended	return	9/25)
		December 41s 1s at		F:1		Balana Sastana		audit changes	
		Decedent's last	name	First name	IV	liddle initial	Social Securi	ty number (SSN	N)
		Address of dece	edent at time of death	(number and street)			Date of death	If copy of death certificate is attached, mark an <b>X</b> in the box	
		City		State	ZIP c	ode	County of res		
		If the decedent was a nonresident of New York State (NYS) on the date of death, mark an <b>X</b> in the box and attach a completed Form ET-141, New York State Estate Tax Domicile Affidavit.							
		Employer identif number (EIN) of	fication			and EIN of any	trusts created	or funded by the	e will
			ney – Mark an X in the as previously provided			•	•	· -	
			u are submitting <i>Lette</i>		l etters of Adminis	tration with this	form indicate	in the	
			etters. Enter <b>L</b> if regula						
			<b>urt –</b> If a proceeding t						
Atto	orney's or authorized repre	sentative's last nan	ne First name	MI Executor's	last name	F	rirst name		MI
In c	care of (firm's name)			If more that	an one executor, n	nark an <b>X</b> in th	ne box (see inst	ructions)	
Add	dress of attorney or author	rized representativ	ve	Address of	f executor			<u></u>	
City	/	Stat	te ZIP cod	le City			State	ZIP code	
						1	1		
PTI	N or SSN of attorney or a	uthorized rep.	Telephone number	SSN of ex	ecutor		Telephoi	ne number	
Em	ail address of attorney or	authorized repres	entative	Email addı	ress of executor		•		
	ne decedent possessed c and complete Schedu							 7	
	stallment payments of	,					_		
	RC § 6166 (NYS Tax L							Yes N	lo
If re	eleases of lien are nee	ded, attach Forn	n(s) ET-117 <i>(see Fo</i>	orm ET-706-I) and e	enter the numbe	er of counties	here		
Not	s a federal estate tax retu <b>e:</b> You must submit a c the Internal Revenue	completed federa						Yes N	lo
b /	Are you making a quali	fied terminable i	nterest property (Q	TIP) marital elect	tion?			Yes N	lo
	f Yes, the QTIP must b	e listed on Sche							
	you are attaching to t	this filing.							
F	Provide the SSN of the	surviving spous	e L						
n	1 Taxable estate for N	New York State (	from Schedule A, Par	t 1, line 18, or Part	2, line 33)		1.		
atic	2 New York State esta	•				7			
put	3 Applicable credit (se	,				7			
_	4 Tax after credit (sub		,			i	4.		
	<ul><li>5 Net prior tax payme</li><li>6 If line 5 is less than</li></ul>								
_			ot line 4 from line 4. i				U.		

Executor, attorney, and preparer, be sure to sign this return on page 6.

Scl	nedule A – Computation of New York State taxable estate		
Par	t 1 – Resident		
8	Amount from federal Form 706, page 4, part V, line 13	8.	
9	Property with a location outside New York State (from Schedule B)	9.	
10	Subtotal (subtract line 9 from line 8)	<b>1</b> 0.	
11	Amount determined under § 957 (relating to Powers of Appointment prior to 1930)	<b>11</b> .	
12	Taxable gifts (from Schedule D; see instructions for important changes)	<b>12</b> .	
	Includible QTIP for New York State not included in the amount reported on line 8 (see instructions) .		
	Total gross estate for New York State (add lines 10 through 13)	14.	
15	Total allowable federal deductions (from federal Form 706, page 4,		
	part V, line 24)		
16	Federal deductions not allowed for New York State purposes (from		
47	Schedule E, line 50)	-47	
	Allowable federal deductions for NYS purposes (subtract line 16 from line 15)		
18	Taxable estate for New York State (subtract line 17 from 14)	18.	
Par	t 2 – Nonresident		
	Amount from federal Form 706, page 4, part V, line 13; or Form 706-NA, page 2, part IV, line 1	. 19.	
	Property with a location outside New York State (from Schedule B) . <b>20</b> .		
	Intangible property included in line 19 amount		
	Nontaxable estate for New York State purposes (add lines 20 and 21)	■ 22.	
	Amount of federal gross estate subject to New York State estate taxes (subtract line 22 from line 19)		
	Amount determined under § 957 (relating to Powers of Appointment prior to 1930)		
25	Taxable gifts (from Schedule D; see instructions for important changes)	<b>25</b> .	
26	Includible QTIP for New York State not included in the amount reported on line 19 (see instructions)	<b>26</b> .	
27	Total gross estate for New York State (add lines 23 through 26)	<b>27</b> .	
28	Total allowable federal deductions (from federal Form 706, page 4,		
	part V, line 24; or Form 706-NA, page 2, part IV, line 9)		
29	Federal deductions not allowed for New York State purposes (from		
	Schedule E, line 68)		
	Allowable federal deductions for NYS purposes (subtract line 29 from line 28)		
	Tentative New York State taxable estate (subtract line 30 from line 27)		
	Works of art on loan in New York State		
33	Taxable estate for New York State (subtract line 32 from line 31)	33.	
Scl	nedule B – Property located outside New York State		
List	each item of real and tangible personal property located outside New York State that is included in	the federa	al gross estate Include
	item number, the schedule of federal Form 706 or Form 706-NA on which it was reported, and the		
(Sul	omit additional sheets if necessary; see instructions)		
I	tem number Description		Value
Tot	al amounts from all additional sheets		
100	al value of property located outside New York State (include totals from all additional sheets). Enter here and on		



#### Schedule C - New York property of a nonresident individual

List each item of real and tangible personal property **located within New York State**. Include the item number, the schedule of federal Form 706 or Form 706-NA on which it was reported, and the reported value of the property. (Submit additional sheets if necessary; see instructions)

Item number	Description	Value
Total amounts from	all additional sheets	
Total value of New	York property of nonresident individual (include totals from all additional sheets)	

#### Schedule D - Taxable gifts

List all taxable gifts under Internal Revenue Code § 2503 made during the three-year period ending on the individual's date of death that were not otherwise included in the federal gross estate. Taxable gifts would not include any gift of real or tangible personal property located outside New York State, any gift made when the individual was not a resident of New York State, or any gift made prior to April 1, 2014. (Submit additional sheets if necessary; see instructions)

Date gift made	Description of property gifted (including location)	Taxable amount of gift
Total amounts from all	additional sheets	
Total taxable amount of	of gifts (include totals from all additional sheets). Enter here and on Schedule A, line 12 or 25	

## Schedule E – Computation of allowable New York State deductions

### Part 1 - Resident

allowable federal deductions  Total on federal return deductions  Total on federal return place of the control	s not directly roperty inside
or intangible personal New York State* or to intangent property property (de	ew York State lible personal ductions to be cated)
Schedule J – funeral expenses and expenses incurred in administering property subject to claims	
35 Schedule K – debts of the decedent	
36 Schedule K – mortgages and liens	
<b>37</b> Add lines 34, 35, and 36	
38 Allowable amount of deductions from line 37	
39 Schedule L – net losses during administration	
40 Schedule L – expenses incurred in administering property not subject to claims	
41 Schedule M – bequests, and so on, to surviving spouse	
Schedule O – charitable, public, and similar gifts and bequests	
43 Total (add lines 38 through 42)	

44	Property outside New York State (from Schedule A, Part 1, line 9)	44.	
45	Federal gross estate (from Schedule A, Part 1, line 8)	45.	
46	Allocation percentage (divide line 44 by line 45; enter the percent as a decimal rounded to four places)	46.	
47	Deductions not directly related to property inside or outside New York State or intangible		
	personal property (from column D, line 43)	47.	
48	Deductions allocated to property outside New York State (multiply line 46 and line 47)	48.	
49	Deductions directly related to property outside New York State (from column C, line 43)	49.	
50	Federal deductions not allowed for New York State purposes (add lines 48 and 49; also enter on		
	Schedule A Part 1 line 16)	50.	

<sup>\*</sup> If you have an amount entered in column C, attach a statement indicating the item number of the property listed on Schedule B that the deduction is directly related to if the location of the deduction is not clearly labeled on federal Schedules J through O.

# Schedule E – Computation of allowable New York State deductions (continued)

### Part 2 - Nonresident

Description of allowable federal deductions		Α	В	С	D		
		Total on federal return	Deductions directly related to property inside New York State	Deductions directly related to property outside New York State or intangible personal property*	Deductions not directly related to property inside or outside New York State or to intangible personal property (deductions to be allocated)		
51	Schedule J – funeral expenses and expenses incurred in administering property subject to claims						
52	Schedule K – debts of the decedent						
53	Schedule K – mortgages and liens						
54	Add lines 51, 52, and 53						
55	Allowable amount of deductions from line 54						
56	Schedule L – net losses during administration						
57	Schedule L – expenses incurred in administering property not subject to claims						
58	Schedule M – bequests, and so on, to surviving spouse						
59	Schedule O – charitable, public, and similar gifts and bequests						
60	Total (add lines 55 through 59)						

61	Property outside New York State and intangible personal property (from Schedule A, Part 2, line 22)	61.	
62	Federal gross estate (from Schedule A, Part 2, line 19)	62.	
63	Allocation percentage (divide line 61 by line 62; enter the percent as a decimal rounded to four places)	63.	
64	Deductions not directly related to property inside or outside New York State or intangible personal		
	property (from column D, line 60)	64.	
65	Deductions allocated to property outside New York State and intangible personal property (multiply		
	line 63 and line 64)	65.	
66	Deductions directly related to property outside New York State and intangible personal property		
	(from column C, line 60)	66.	
67	State death tax deduction (from federal Form 706-NA, page 2, part IV, line 8), if any	67.	
68	Federal deductions not allowed for New York State purposes (add lines 65, 66 and 67; also enter on		
	Schedule A, Part 2, line 29)	68.	

<sup>\*</sup> If you have an amount entered in column C, attach a statement indicating the item number of the property listed on Schedule B that the deduction is directly related to if the location of the deduction is not clearly labeled on federal Schedules J through O.

Page 6 010 E1-706	(9/25)							
Schedule F - Desc	ription of litigation	n or caus	e of action	า				
In the area provided, o	describe any litigation	n in which t	he decedent	was a plai				ted on behalf
of the decedent. Inclu	de the actual or estir	nated value	s of such liti	gation (see	Litigation info	ormation <i>in instruction</i>	1s).	
If the New Years to	valeta antata in	Ţ	Та	x table				
If the New York tax	Kable estate is:							
over	but not over		The tax is:					
\$ 0	\$ 500,000				3.06%	of taxable estate		
500,000	1,000,000		\$ 15,300	plus	5.0%	of the excess over	r \$	500,000
1,000,000	1,500,000		40,300		5.5%	" " " "		,000,000
1,500,000	2,100,000		67,800		6.5%	" " " "		,500,000
2,100,000	2,600,000		106,800		8.0%	" " " "		,100,000
2,600,000	3,100,000		146,800		8.8%	" " " "		,600,000
3,100,000	3,600,000		190,800		9.6%	" " " "		,100,000
3,600,000	4,100,000		238,800		10.4%	" " " "		,600,000
4,100,000	5,100,000		290,800		11.2%	" " " "		,100,000
5,100,000	6,100,000		402,800		12.0%	" " " "		,100,000
6,100,000	7,100,000		522,800		12.8%	" " " "		,100,000
7,100,000	8,100,000		650,800		13.6%			,100,000
8,100,000	9,100,000		786,800		14.4%			,100,000
9,100,000	10,100,000		930,800		15.2% 16.0%			,100,000 ,100,000
10, 100,000			1,082,800	plus	10.076			, 100,000
This return <b>must be fi</b>	led within nine mo	<b>nths</b> after tl	ne date of de	eath unless	an extension	of time to file the ret	urn has be	een granted.
Mail your return and p	avment (if any) to:							
man your rotain and p	aymone (ii any) to:	NV	S ESTATE TA	Y				
			OCESSING O					
			BOX 15167					
		AL	BANY NY 12	212-5167				
If not using U.S. Mail,	see Publication 55,	Designated	Private Deli	very Servic	ces.			
Reminders: Sign this	return. If there is an	amount du	e on line 6. r	nake chec	k pavable in U	S. funds to Commis	sioner of	f Taxation
and Finance. Attach a								
information.					,,			,
If an attorney or auth	norized representat	ive is liste	d on this ret	urn, they	must comple	te the following dec	laration.	
I declare that I have a	greed to represent the	ne executor	(s) for the es	state, that I	am authorize	d to receive tax inforr	nation reg	arding the
estate, and I am <i>(mark</i>	an <b>X</b> in all that apply):		an attorne	/ Пас	certified public	accountant	an enrol	led agent
					•		-	
			a public ac			e NYS Education De		
Signature of attorney or aut	thorized representative				Date	Email address of attorney	<i>'</i>	
Under penalties of per								
the best of my knowle								
person, if any, named	as my/our represent	ative on thi	s return to re	eceive conf	idential tax inf	ormation regarding the	nis estate.	
Signature of executor		Dat	е	Signature of c	co-executor			Date
Print name of preparer othe	er than executor	Signature of r	oreparer other th	nan executor	Prena	rer's PTIN or SSN	Preparer's	NYTPRIN

State ZIP code

Date

Email address of preparer



Address of preparer

City